

SCC No.474/2023.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 6

Before me.

Tasgaon.
Date: 05.12.2023

Sd/....
(Dhanashree A. Darveshi)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Tasgaon.

SCC No.474/2023.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 7

Perused complaint, verification and documents filed. Heard Advocate for complainant. It is seen that, the complainant has made out prima-facie case against the accused, sufficient to issue process against him for the offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act. Hence, the order.

ORDER

Issue process in the form of summons against accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act, vide Section 204 of Code of Criminal Procedure.

Sd/...

Tasgaon.
Date: 05.12.2023

(Dhanashree A. Darveshi)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Tasgaon.