

Exh-11  
D-

S.C.C. No. 474/2023

In The Court of Honble Judicial Magistrate First  
class at - Tasgaon.

1) Saksham Agency.

— Complainant

vs.

1) Pradhumn Harale.

— Accused.

Herein an application on behalf of Complainant  
is as follows.

The report of R.P.A.D. Summons has returned  
unclaimed Dt. 28/08/2024. The Accused failed to  
follow & receive the Summons Today the accused  
is absent in court. He failed to follow due  
procedure of Law.

Hence, it is most humbly prayed that  
the service of Summons may please be presumed  
to be served & the Non Bailable Warrant may  
please be issued against accused.

Hence, the application.

Tasgaon.

Dt. 27/09/2024

*A. S. Patil*

Adv. V. S. Patil.  
Adv. For Complainant

Issue B/w of  
Rs. 5000/- against  
the accused.  
*S. Harale*  
27-09-2024